

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**SA No. 584 of 2017**Omprakash **Versus** Hemant Kumar Banjara

27/09/2017	<p>Shri Anand Kumar Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri V.B.Singh, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Matter is exception before this Bench. Therefore, post this matter before appropriate Bench, in which, I (Justice Sanjay Agrawal) am not a Member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Anjani	