

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**S.A. No. 584 of 2017**

Omprakash S/o Raj Kumar Satnami Aged About 36 Years R/o Daupara, Tahsil & District Mungeli Chhattisgarh

---- Appellant

**Versus**

1. Hemant Kumar Banjara S/o Late Bhuneswar Satnami, Aged About 50 Years Caste - Satnami R/o Gram Majgaonpara, Mungeli, Tahsil & District Mungeli Chhattisgarh
2. State Of Chhattisgarh, Through Collector Mungeli Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondents

13/10/2017	<p>Mr. Shree Kumar Agrawal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anand Kumar Gupta, counsel for the appellant</p> <p>Mr. Anil S. Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, application under order 41 Rule 5 of C.P.C. for interim relief.</p> <p>It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that appellant is in possession of the disputed property. In the decree in first appeal, appellant has been directed to handover the possession of the disputed property to respondent No.1 and the decree is due for execution shortly after Diwali holidays, hence prayed that an order of status-quo may be granted till the next date of hearing.</p>

Issue notice to the respondent No.1 on admission as well as on I.A. No.1, application under order 41 Rule 5 of C.P.C. for interim relief, as per rules making the same returnable within four weeks.

List this case after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, it is directed that parties shall maintain status-quo with respect to the subject land, till the next date of hearing.

**Sd/-**  
**(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)**  
Judge